## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			1		,ı
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	ſ
Huw M. Nash				05/03/2010	
Matthew ladanza				05/02/2010	
Christopher Leitheiser				05/03/2010	
Noriyuki Kawahata				05/03/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Aileron Thera	apeutic	s, Inc.		
Street Address:	840 Memorial Drive				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02139				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12		12564	1909		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				_
Fax Number:	(650)49	93-6811			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		Π
Phone:	(650) 49				
Email:	tsalvaci	-	sgr.com i Goodrich & Rosati		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: vviison 650 Pag				
Address Line 4:		-	IFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			35224-723.201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Terry Salvacion		
Total Attachments: 2 source=35224-723-20	)1Assign#page	e1.tif		DATENT	
1				PATENT	

501201595

PATENT REEL: 024518 FRAME: 0905

WHEREAS, the undersigned:         1. Nash, Huw M.       2. Iadanza, Matthew       3. Leitheiser, Christopher       4. Kawahata, Noriyuki West Roxbury, MA         (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in       Methods for Preparing Purified Polypeptide Compositions <ul></ul>	
1. Nash, Huw M. Concord, MA       2. Iadanza, Matthew Somerville, MA       3. Leitheiser, Christopher Arlington, MA       4. Kawahata, Noriyuki West Roxbury, MA         (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods for Preparing Purified Polypeptide Compositions       4. Kawahata, Noriyuki West Roxbury, MA         (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods for Preparing Purified Polypeptide Compositions       5. Compositions         for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; Soft which Application No. 12/564.909 was filed on September 22, 2009 in the United States Patent Office; for which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which Application No was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No.         (hereinafter "Application(s)").         WHEREAS, Aileron Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of the State OR Commonwealth of Delaware, having a place of business at 840 Memorial Dr Cambridge, MA 02139, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the invent disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods for Preparing Purified Polypeptide Compositions for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which Application No. 12/564,909 was filed on September 22, 2009 in the United States Patent Office; for which Application No	
Methods for Preparing Purified Polypeptide Compositions            for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith;             for which Application No. 12/564,909 was filed on September 22, 2009 in the United States Patent Office;             for which Application No. 12/564,909 was filed on September 22, 2009 in the United States Patent Office;             for which Application No	
<ul> <li>for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith;</li> <li>for which Application No. 12/564,909 was filed on September 22, 2009 in the United States Patent Office;</li> <li>for which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;</li> <li>for which Application No. was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office; and/or</li> <li>for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on a successful of the value of the patent No.</li> <li>(hereinafter "Application(s)").</li> <li>WHEREAS, Aileron Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of the State OR Commonwealth of Delaware, having a place of business at <u>840 Memorial Dr Cambridge, MA 02139</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inved disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>for which Application No. 12/564,009 was filed on September 22, 2009 in the United States Patent Office;</li> <li>for which Application No was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;</li> <li>for which Application No was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or</li> <li>for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No.</li> <li>(hereinafter "Application(s)").</li> <li>WHEREAS, <u>Aileron Therapeutics, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State OR Commonwealth of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>840 Memorial Dr</u> <u>Cambridge. MA 02139</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inved disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection</li> </ul>	
Cambridge, MA 02139, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inved disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection	
(hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty	entions n
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in ful said Assignce:	from
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to sa Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States p applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on ar application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every re reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).	or or , or
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest exter right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petillons, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting su divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Pater (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any application proceedings, cancellation proceeding priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.	Such n said bstitute, ht(s); ons lgs,
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.	
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international con agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.	vention, legal
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:	
Date: 5/3/2010 Annalette Leithelser Huw M. Nash Date: 5/3/2010 Christopher Leithelser	
Date: Date: 5/3/2010 Noriyuki Rawabata	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	
Date: 5 3 10 By: Warne: JOSEPH & VANCHICA	-
Citle: ABO	

3794804\_1.DOC

Page 1 of 1

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 35224-723.201	<u>, 2</u> <b>M</b>
SPERIOD DA D. M	- ************************************			
WHEREAS, the undersigned		7 Tuisbutaan Matazart	A Provisional Marcharder	
<ol> <li>Nash, Huw M. Concord, MA</li> </ol>	2. Iadanza, Matthew Somerville, MA	3. Leitheiser, Christopher Arlington, MA	4. Kawahata, Noriyuki West Roxbury, MA	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," h	ave invented certain new and useful improv	ements in		
	Methods for Preparing	Purified Polypeptide Composi	tions	
for which App for which App for which App for which App	nited States patent application is executed or olication No. <u>12/564,909</u> was filed on <u>Septer</u> olication No. <u>was filed on in the U.S.</u> olication No. <u>was filed on in the </u> upplication was filed upon which a United S ).	mber 22, 2009 in the United Stat Receiving Office of the Patent Patent Office; and/or	Cooperation Treaty;	
Cambridge, MA 02139, (her disclosed therein, and in and Inventor(s) (hereinafter colle	reinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquirin to all embodiments of the inventions, hereto ectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in a	ng the entire right, title and inter ofore conceived, made or discov and to any and all patents, inven	ving a place of business at <u>840 Memorial Drive</u> est in and to said Application(s) and the inventivered, whether jointly or severally, by said tor's certificates and other forms of protection al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.	
NOW, THEREFO said Assignce:	RE, in consideration of good and valuable of	consideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full fn	олл
Inventions, including the rigit applications and Patent(s), in otherwise; (c) in and to any a under any international conv	ht to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in including those filed under the Paris Convent and all applications filed and any and all Pat rention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, inclu onal, substitution, continuation, or continuat	and to all rights to all United Si lon for the Protection of Industr ent(s) granted on said Invention ding each and every application	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said tates and corresponding non-United States pater ial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or s in the United States, in any foreign country, o filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any cation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissn	r
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor specifications, declarations of Assignee the right, title and i divisional, continuing or add (e) for interference or other p therefor and any Patent(s) gr priority contests, public use	a conveyed in the United States, foreign cou- r(s) shall include prompt production of perti- or other papers, and other assistance all to the interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting litional applications covering said Invention priority proceedings involving said Invention ranted thereon, including without limitation	ntries, or under any internationa nent facts and documents, giving e extent deemed necessary or de g any applications covering said s; (d) for filing and prosecuting ns; and (f) for legal proceedings reissues and reexaminations, op	ble said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent it il convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Sy g of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, asirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in sa inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substi applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s) involving said Inventions and any applications position proceedings, cancellation proceedings, at the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in	ich iid tute, ;
representatives, and shall be	ms and covenants of this assignment shall in binding upon said Inventor(s), their respect	ive heirs, legal representatives a	nd assigns.	
4. Said In understanding in conflict her	ventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that rewith.	they have not entered and will n	ot enter into any assignment, contract, or	
understanding in contact net		ssuing in the United States for	ign countries, or under any international conver	tion.
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns.	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or	its successors and assigns, for t		
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns.		its successors and assigns, for t		
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or	its successors and assigns, for t		
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an	its successors and assigns, for t	aid Assignce as of the dates written below:	
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an Huw M. Nash Muthew Jadanza	its successors and assigns, for t	aid Assignee as of the dates written below: Christopher Leitheiser	
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an Huw M. Nash	by:	aid Assignee as of the dates written below: Christopher Leitheiser	
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an Huw M. Nash Muthew Jadanza	its successors and assigns, for t d delivered this instrument to s Date: Date:	aid Assignee as of the dates written below: Christopher Leitheiser Noriyuki Kawahata	
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an Huw M. Nash Muthew Jadanza	its successors and assigns, for t ad delivered this instrument to su Date: Date: By: Name	aid Assignee as of the dates written below: Christopher Leitheiser Noriyuki Kawahata	
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an Huw M. Nash Muthew Jadanza	its successors and assigns, for the delivered this instrument to see Date: Date: By: Name Name Title: Adding the delivered the deliver	aid Assignee as of the dates written below: Christopher Leitheiser Noriyuki Kawahata	
5. Said In agreement, protocol, or treat representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WI Date:	ty, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an Huw M. Nash Muthew Jadanza	its successors and assigns, for the delivered this instrument to see Date: Date: By: Name Name Title: Adding the delivered the deliver	aid Assignee as of the dates written below: Christopher Leitheiser Noriyuki Kawahata	

**RECORDED: 06/10/2010** 

## REEL: 024518 FRAME: 0907